G.N. 2891

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

73175379
64037702
71743899
C1503735
71513016
21204885
74297493
72085581
64239229
61158541

75241778
72756817
62445644
68565240
75121534
73545716
74186052
70143838
63038579

72448446
72421799
60954673
74896897
73368815
70173421

ABC MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED

ACE VIEW CORPORATION LIMITED
ACME INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
ACTION, CARE AND TRUTH LIMITED
AGA Instr Co., Limited

ALTAMIRA LIMITED

AOTESI TRADE LIMITED

APPGENTER LIMITED

ASIAN UNION GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

ASSOCIATION OF CHINESE CREDIT EVALUATION CENTER

LIMITED

AUTOTECH INTELLIGENT COMPANY LIMITED
AYMAONE WORLDWIDE LIMITED

AnTiNiYa (China) Limited

Anderson Laboratories Hongkong Inc. Limited
Agquaponics Development Limited

Auson Capital Limited

Awesome Electronics Technology Limited

BEST YIELD ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
BESTPOLY (XIAMEN) PLASTIC CO., LIMITED

BIO WATER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BLUE BLOOM LIMITED

Bagoes Limited

Bahia Oro Consulting Co., Limited

Baoxin International Trade (HongKong) Co., Limited

Beam Mobility Hong Kong Limited
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75054521
74791710
61977199
58401141
74760387
72706804
53524207
68684349
72469545
74325010
73031290
37011791
75145089
74506276
72834340

72706058
71952183

74575734

74581393

72706812
72706773
73878436

72706040

72330655
73712723
73918260
60812156
69981542
59611474
50659409

Blackwater Worldwide Limited

Boyuan International Trading Limited

Business Plentiful Investment Corporation Limited

CASSINA PACIFIC LIMITED

CERMATI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CHINA SWIMMING SPORTS ASSOCIATION CO., LIMITED
CHINA TALENT LIMITED

CHINA TIME DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA TRADER GROUP LIMITED

CHONGQING NEW WAY TRADING CO., LIMITED

CLS (Asia pacific) Limited

CO-OPERATION MOTOR INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
COVERFX SKIN CARE CO., LIMITED

Changer Industries Limited

China Experimental Gaming Technology Academy Limited

China Fencing Federation Co., Limited

China Healthy Regimen Healthcare Association Co., Limited

China Hong Kong Yelang Ecological Organic Food Co. Limited

China Hong Kong Yelang Guizhou Maotai Zhen Wine Industry Co.

Limited
China Model Industry Association Co., Limited
China Music and Dance Association Limited

China Shengshi Fuxi Education Group Co., Limited

China Taekwondo Sports Federation Co., Limited

China Wushu Sports Federation Co., Limited

Chuangtuo Network Technology Limited

Cyberverse Trading Co. Limited

DAVISONS REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
DIMENSIONAL WALL LIMITED

DOUBLE RICHIE LIMITED

DRAGON GOAL LIMITED
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75076008
63975262
73918309
67663906
2477148
64927537
65802409
68426111
74007086
72829232
58374253
73569912
62148400
61956723
70140791
72785658
70792075
67100829
36462634
51704156
71832559
73828059
73474662
67023758
62701254
70196954
72171201
74148963
71673472
34352271
65495406
61621817
70374918

Dai Shu Trading Co., Limited

Data Platform International (HK) Limited
Digiverse Trading Co. Limited

DineTech Company Limited

Dreamcreates Limited

Drekar Holdings Limited

EHOWL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ETERNAL CROWN ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
ETERNAL MIND INDUSTRY LIMITED
EUREKAWORKS LIMITED

EXACT PLASTIC INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Easy Reach Finance Limited

Energy Impex Hong Kong Limited

Ernestomeda (Hong Kong) Limited

FERALAS TRADING LIMITED

FIRSTAR (HONG KONG) LIMITED
FORTUINE CITY HOLDINGS LIMITED

FUKE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

FULL TONE LIMITED

FULLMARK CONSULTANTS LIMITED
FUTURE ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED -THE-
Fabgen Asia Limited

FaiSui Technology Company Limited

First Communication Software Limited
GENUINE MUSIC LIMITED

GERMANY WEIERSI INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
GLORY DAWN CONSULTANTS LIMITED
GM Beauty Limited

GOLDEN BLOOM GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
GRANDYEE (H.K.) LIMITED

GRST Energy Limited

GUIFENG STAILLESS STEE LIMITED

Gerontech (Hong Kong) Limited
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72510255
66981573
60708482
39204247
65718032
36862747
62748169
72080044
58560137
66345167
74198968
72130504
75138288
64514180
74061119
74216778
66019603
73845332

70688979
TYTTIT95
69130359
72818649
52090481
69232133
72847286
75156240

70630845
14475687
72185787
37368891
73501762

71594676

Global R&P New Material Limited

Granville Financial Services Company Limited

H.K. Sincere Mold Machinery Co., Limited

HAI YUE ENERGY RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HATHUI FOOD LIMITED

HANSON INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED

HANYINHONG (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

HEDDLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HENG YU ARTS & CRAFTS CO., LIMITED

HK Hong Sheng Garment Co., Limited

HK Hongsheng Hecheng Trading Co., Limited

HK LONGCHENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK TALENT SQAURE COMPANY LIMITED

HK Youqiju Sanitaryware Limited

HK ZHENCHENG PACKAGING PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG CHENGNA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SEVEN.A TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TAKEOFF INVESTMENT CONSULTING CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG TIANJUN ZHONGMAO CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG XING HAN LIMITED

HONG LEAP CO., LIMITED

HONGDA CABLE ACCESSORIES LIMITED

HONGKONG LEVEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG X1JOY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG YIHUA NEW ENERGY GROUP CO., LIMITED

HOYCE CLEANING SERVICE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
LIMITED

HUGEFAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HULL KU LIMITED

Haman Crown Hong Kong Trading Co., Limited
Hon Po Group (Lobster King) Limited

Hong Kong Alliance of Chinese Medicine Practitioner Company
Limited

Hong Kong Fresh Motive Power Company Limited
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71342251
74593039
73971127
73722116
67429388
71743001
70345151
63253121
50920698
75319842
75322487
72941583
51594256
35366203

68361763
72475992
73817856
73756193
64339467

73874929
71796672
67105007
52300082
76301436
75291260
70151017
51431981
74919568
75055789
71316109
73998337
13388334

Hong Kong Ounai Sculpture Art Co., Limited
Hong Kong Wenguang International Trading Limited
Hong Kong XinRuisheng Co., Limited

Hong Kong uni Holdings Limited

HongKong Dijianglong Sanitary Ware Limited
HongKong Yimei Industrial Co., Limited
Hongkong Meisiderse Lighting Co., Limited
Hongkong Renxiang Industrial Co., Limited
Huatang (China) Investment Limited

Huifa (HK) Limited

Hyson (HK) Co., Limited

IC SUPER GROUP LIMITED

ICEBEE APPAREL COMPANY LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LIFE QUALITY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL SUCCESS INC LIMITED
IRON COW GROUP LIMITED

Innomerce Limited

Innovatz Digital Services Global Limited

International Folk Channel Theory Fuyang Galenical Health Academy
Limited

Isheep Tech Limited

JLD-INDUSTRIAL IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED
JOIN GLORY (H.K.) LIMITED

JURUI HARDWARE PRODUCT COMPANY LIMITED
Jianye Health Limited

Jinchao Bamboo And Wood Products Co., Limited

K PLUS (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

KAM YUEN FOOK INDUSTRIAL (H.K.) LIMITED
KGA LIMITED

KVY Limited

Kamwan Garment Limited

LANLIXIANG (HK) FOOD CO., LIMITED

LEE'S INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
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69903956
61508099
70453316
30866680
30805644
66196601
73572696
73441568
38489024
58859168
75649114
72760000
69044207
73612771
65562126
67676397
73709926
73709942
73709992
73710022
73710048
66048818
73490981
71703261
64589042
32224474
71657967
72171029

74993370
73139737
70318451
72036231
73015581

LEWOSEN TRADING (CHINA) LIMITED

LFD INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED

LI DA KANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

LO KUN DECORATION (HK) LIMITED
LUCKVIEW COMPUTER TO PLATE COMPANY LIMITED
LUONING MOLD (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
Lucky Number7777 Limited

MANIC GROUP LIMITED

MANOLA INVESTMENT LIMITED

MAPLE ASTAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MATREX GLOBAL SOURCING LIMITED
MEDELLIN ELECTRONICA CO., LIMITED
MINGIJUEYUAN (HONGKONG) INDUSTRY LIMITED
MUK HEI CO., LIMITED

MW DESIGN LIMITED

MWTECH LIMITED

MY LUFFY 1 LIMITED

MY LUFFY 2 LIMITED

MY LUFFY 3 LIMITED

MY LUFFY 43 LIMITED

MY LUFFY 44 LIMITED

Mai Mai (International) Agel Ecommerce Limited
Metasoft Limited

Mio Link (HK) Company Limited

NEW PROFIT TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED
NORDIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Nadia 1 Limited

New Oriental Wuyou Online (HK) Education & Technology Co.,

Limited

New YF Trading Limited

O.G. INTERNATIONAL FASHION Limited

OHN (HONGKONG) Science and Technology Co., Limited
OLAS & VERITAS LIMITED

ON SMOOTH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

YRR E B (PEYAIRAT
FlSEEEARAE
FEHEEEAIRAT
SRR R A E
HREISHRRATRAE]

i 75 (& 78 BTR A E]
SEHRSRES 7777 AIRAE

EEREARAT

FETARAT

HREDR(E ) HEAIRAE
NERIRAE

REEHETHBARAT
SAEREATRAE
KIUEE)AIRAFE]

WEE AH(EBRRNE
S A TR A

MRS (B8 BH
FHEAIRAE
S EESARAE

RTGRE B FHAIRAE

ZIFEFEATRAE



69864047
68080335
75134111
75116078
73722792
75224152
73240673
52365242
53781277
72719740
31666124
34911186
73429023
71900403
74060210
72508022
68624579
67675189

51765176

36454887
75112529
75075840

70084850
39471286
52383953
64833534
73880198
66343432
61278874
50696063
61641295
60715518

ONODA ELECTRON CO., LIMITED

ONSEN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

ORIGINAL BEAUTY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
OU UN INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Oh Fudge Limited

PAINT ON INTERIOR & ENGINEERING LIMITED
PANGEA ADVISORS LIMITED

PARKWAY TRADING (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
PHOENIX HIGH-TECH INNOVATION CO., LIMITED
PITCH BOOT LIMITED

PLANTOLOGIE LIMITED

PRO AIR INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

Pet Store Limited

Poseidon Information Technology Limited

Pyra 1T Limited

QM185 LIMITED

QM91 LIMITED

RELATIVITY HONG KONG LIMITED

RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF WORLD HEALTH INDUSTRY
CONFERENCE LIMITED

ROYAL GARDEN FASHION LIMITED
RUIN NEW HOWE CO., LIMITED

Rally Education & Technology Group Limited

Raylia Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

SAM HING TRADING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SANMU LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED

SAP-HAPPY CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SEGNEN ENVIRONMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SF INVESTMENTS 1 HK LIMITED

SG GLOBAL SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED

SHA SUI COMPANY LIMITED

SHENZHEN SETOP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SILVER PEACE ASIA LIMITED
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50584210
35534769

73022502
73783712
69786386
69283003
73003950
66766531
70453104
64460391
73008138
72352255
67160445
75121102

63831921
70201276
62940709
62361327
70614364
67670854
62240569
73846891
59021352
69095363
70737027
72519796
69406996
63032280
02587163

07677426
68876114
63612197

SPRINGBRIDGE LIMITED

SUNTEX (H.K.) GARMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY
LIMITED

SURPRISE GROUP LIMITED

SeedLegals HK Limited

Shenzhen Tengyan Commerce Trade Co., Limited
Sino Wise Investment Development Co., Limited
Source Alliance Limited

St. Wonderland Limited

Standard Module Company Limited

Steelworld Office Furniture Limited

Sunshine Moon Gruop Limited

T F LOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
T-SAILING INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

TAK LEE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
LIMITED

TEA Tech Consulting Limited

TEAM Studio FSS LIMITED

TIAN RUN TRADING IMPORT&EXPORT LIMITED
TIANZHOU GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
TRUWAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TUN INTERNATIONAL NETWORKS LIMITED
Tasty Park Limited

Tengen (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Top Pilot Logistics (HK) Co., Limited
UUU-TRADING ASIA LIMITED

Ufree Sourcing Limited

Unicorn Esthetics Company Limited

VEAGER LORWARD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Vision Marketing Limited

WAH KIN PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS COMPANY,
LIMITED

WAIKY PRINTING FACTORY LIMITED
WARGAME GEAR INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
WARICK INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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70993342
31747744
70135586
70466545
67329158
75081580
73897509
74819859
52562581
64941189
58590495
34156328
65128774
73945944
67479456
39157052
73397923
73362754
73642429

74834384
75251072
75027994
21471442
53378707
73451139
70416061
72570863
59223722
63173434
75160475

73430056
74378283
65292438

24 May 2024

WILD BOAR ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED
WINSMART INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
WISDOM HK IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING LIMITED
WW International Limited

WXWH. ALICE ASIA CO., LIMITED

Wanlitong Trading Co., Limited

WeHealth Social Enterprise Limited

Winter Sunshine Technology Limited

XIANGFENG HANDBAG CO., LIMITED

XIN XIU JEWELRY COMPANY LIMITED

XINHE SILICONE GIFTS CO., LIMITED

XINXING INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
XIONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

XXX Tech Limited

YANGO YUEGANG LIMITED

YAOHUA HOLDING CO., LIMITED

YAOSHI TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
YCL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

YMSY INTERNATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT (HK) CO.,

LIMITED

YO JEI COMPANY LIMITED

YONGKANGDA TRADE CO., LIMITED

YOURS FAITHFULLY DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED
YUK SHING INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
YUWA GROUP LIMITED

Yupei Property Development 2 Co., Limited

Yutang Limited

ZANFUNG TRADING LIMITED

ZHAO JIE HARDWARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
ZHONGMEIYE GROUP CO., LIMITED

Zhongsheng (Hong Kong) International Trading Co., Limited

chimex shipping co., Limited

1 Build Environmental Consultancy Limited

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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